Flat Bed, 2-Needle Doubld
Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

mi@@’\ P i~_$§+ EREIDYV

F!at Bed Tandem 2-Needle Doubld
Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

mﬁ$mv}ﬁm$ﬂ_ikﬁsy

BE3800TOPJA

No.0046-10



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
As 1o the details of the change,refer o "List for information of change”.
2) 0717 ecennntefer 1o "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty™ column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and 2.5 indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=I Y2 MITHABAIKERLT
1. " R MoRSHN
N"*" B i MIE QA=Y Ty S U B L TSEEE SN SR EE®ELET,
EHEASR" EEHRY A M EBBLTIEEL,
2) 01" 2= SR D" R OBEREBRVLTEEY,
2 BEEORER. EREEL. 01, 25508, BE (BIX- ) 2RLET,
3 MEEO () @ AERENELTVEFESTHE LEEELET,
4 AFRAPRGO — — - - B, EMETHIZEEBHLET.




CONTENTS

2] w
1. MACHING FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......cccvvvveriiennann.... 1
SR SR
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...ttt e 3
il - SRR
3.PRESSER BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...covvvivriininennnn., 5
XM - SH - TUnBas
4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt et e e eeee e 7
HEUBRG (1)
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2] . oot ottneant et et 9
BEUBG (2)
6. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS . ..........0oiiiiiinimiinneiiieiniaanas, 11
No—s% - GHSEBIR |
7. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . ...ttt in ettt ieaeeaeeiaaieaneenn, 13
HPFER
8.OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..o e 15
EE i ElES
9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ee e ceeeiinaan s 16
g - B TRME
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .0\ttt et e 17
ST BB |
11. SILICON OIL LUBRICANT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS .....ioiitiiit i 19
TAVVER - A SNAA-BE
12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FORMH-380 & 382 ...........cviiirrrennnnnnn... 20
MH-380-382 ¥—Y&ry b —%& (1)
13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETSFORMH=-380 & 382 .........0vvvemereinnennnnnnn. 21
MH-~380-382 #»—VYtyb—&E (2)
14.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... oottt e 22
EEFHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt e ettt e e e 23

¥l



6

5554 55 _ 5

SRERA E PR

1. NACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
=




REF NO__ NOTE _ _ PART MO,  _______1 DESCRIPTION _________. | S A Qty _
1 B1121-552-0A90 FACE PLATE ASM. Ay #3 1
2 B1122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AR N PRy 1
3 §5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #ar 3y 11/64-40 L=10 3
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 [=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 1
5 B1130-481-0A0 ARY OIL SHIELD ASM, PR L 1
5 BIT30-48T-000-K ARE OTL SHIELD T IE 18 4]
7 B1131-481-000 NON-WOVEN FABRIC KT AF RV Ay (1}
3 B1132-481-000 0IL WICK KT 2 -y ayy (1)
3 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v3xr 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

10 85-4110535~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 072y 11/64-40 L=5 i
Tt TE- 1250705 -R0 RUEBER PLUG T T
12 TA~0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
14 B1118-481-000 SIDE PLATE TN 1 1
15 B1119-481-000 GASKET T AR N IRy 1

-&BT-C00~ [} EIFT e D] T
17 §5-6090630-$P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 9/64-40 L=6 b
18 B3534-012-000 GASKET A IEY 2
19 $8-4110815-52 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT 33 11/64-40 L=8 1

20 E3122-481-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE {bTvH 1

7T S8-41T0515-3P SUREW T1765°30 L=5 FAEF 11764-40 L=5 T

22 B1904-481-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD FYE v - 1

23 §8-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=5 2

24 B1903-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER FYE Y bA - 1

25 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 5y 11/64-40 1=5 i

76 “WE-0480E55-3P WASHER 4. 8X8 4X0. 8 YFF i % 4.8%8.4X0.8 T

27 B1905-380-000 FRAME THREAD EYELET F2-bv {MvH 1

28 §5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 F472% 11/64-40 L=5 1

29 110-52781 PIN 2PV FIOEY Y 1

30 * 225-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FOVFITLIT Y 3 1

K3 Th-2 0T00Z-R0 RUBEER PLUG 15537 T

32 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty D=23.5 L=11.5 2

33 TA~2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG WALy 1

34 B1134-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD AL 3 epty 1

35 B1135-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD {B) A -n v B i

i 33-TIIG5T0-3F SCREW ™ 11/64-30 L=5 TREFEy 1178440 =5 A

37 B1106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE AIN YAy 1

38 * §§-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 mIbrE b 15/64-28 L=11 2

39 B1110-48]1-000-A CAK COVER LATCH HEIR - AT 1

40 BI111-481-000 SPRING AN - APIA 3 1

47 “BITTI-48T-000-4 SPRIRG SUSPENSTON HRINTTRFL N RRT T

42 £8-6080320-5pP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2,5 H

43 B1111-380-0A0 ATTACEMENT INSTALLING PLATE AS THERYD MIPFIE 23 i

44 B1111-380-000 ATTACHMENT INSTALLING PLATE TRIFAYE MIPRIA (1}

45 B1112-380-000 SPRING TRIFAVY PIIELAN R (1)

i SRR UZID-3F SUREW 3737-56 L= 2.0 Y55 3734-56 L2 &)

a7 §5-8150310-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MAXF 15/64-28 L=3.4 1

48 01  B1103-380-F00 THROAT PLATE 1/4" MR 174 1

49 02  B1103-382-000 THROAT PLATE ni{R 1

50 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8_5 TMTEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

57 FTIG8380-BA0 CAHUOVER ASH. 25 T Y

52 B1108-380-B00 CAM COVER TABN - (1)

53 B1108-48}-000 CA¥ COVER SUPPORT HEIN - §5T (1)

54 B1108-481-000 SPRING IR - AR (1)
55 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v73y 3/32-56 L=1.9 {4)
56 BITP-481-000 UAH TGVER GUIDE E25 TR EE 2 189
57 $8-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
58 B1104-380-AA0 RED SLIDE ASH. P INEPE 1
59 B1104-380-A00 BED SLIRE - I 4% (1)
60 B1115-380-000 SPRING A 045 A% {1

51 TSTEUR0ZI0-SF SOREN /3258 L= 1.§ E7F 379256 L=1.9 )]

52 81107 -380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE Ta" D48 7 (1)

53 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-58 L= 2.5 YF3Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

64 B1105-380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER F ISP 1
85 B1106-380-060 LATCH 42 1
5o 33-4080415-5F SCREW 178-4% (=4 TR 17848 L=% T
67 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat Xy 11/64-40 L=5 2
68 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17_5 L=5 My D=17.5 L=5 1
69 03 B1121-552-00A FACE PLATE Ayl {
70 03  B1118-481-00A SIDE PLATE b 1 1
I 05 BT904-481-00A TEREAD TAKE-DF TEVER COVER YL IR - 1
72 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty |
73 04  CK-3002000-01 ATTERTION SEAL ¢ FE Far{-A(16) 1
74 066  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MEIIF20Y-R{ 16) 1
75 01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1({SMALL), Y vIa A (e 1
T8 U5 CH-300H0T-A] SAFETY LABEL, T (SHALLT. b K ISETD] T
77 06  CK-3002000-Cl CAUTION LABEL A2F29{Y-4(16) H
78 106-04109 GROUND MARK r vk v-7 1
NOTE (#232) 01..,.FOR MH-380 HB-3307

02..._FOR MH-382 MH-382H

03....FOR URBAN WHITE TN VETLM B

04....FCR JE JER

05....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN JE, BARE<

06....FOR JAPAN B4R



2. MATIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
EWh - eHEEBIGR

=




REF.NO_  NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ______.__. A SR (U, ary _
1 MTV-700B1400 NEEDLE TVX7 #14 M TVKT #14 2
2 B1401-380-000 NEEDLE BAR nF - 1
3 01 B1406-019-FAQ  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" MM R 1/4 73 1
4 01 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 BARY" 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
5 02 D1406-038-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, A7 25vnt Y AUM A 23 1
6 B1419-380-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE pIE -{bTY 1
7 B1403-380-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER - YaRan 1
8 03 B1217-490-004  HAND WHEEL LY -2 T4 1
9 B1411-481-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ES F uRP o W 1

10 $S-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1

11 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME DX ¥ JyF{an 1

12 B1902-481-0A0-B THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fubt yor 8 1

13 $5-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥3%Y" 9/64-40 L=12 (1)

14 B1901-380-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. Fuety 23 1

15 B1901-481-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP FYE Yy (1)

16 B1908-481-000~-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT Fye' Yy {hF3-34% (1)

17 D191G-481-C00  TENSION SPRING Fyemy {MFIIA % (1)

18 B1909-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD Fuvt Y AhFANEY o (1)

19 58-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 * 229-06101 NEFDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER M - HTARE 1

21 BE1405-012-000  CAP Wi 1

22 B1201-481-000~A MAIN SHAFT vy 2y 1

23 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT TIN: 1

24 BI206-481-0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. FI74FEY 73 1

25 B1206-481-0B0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. wO7LAED 73 (1)

76 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 }A3¥ 15/64-28 L=7 (D

27 $S-7681650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YALIRY 9/32-28 1=16 (1)

28 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PAZYT 9/32-28 L=16 (D

29 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (D

30 B1408-481-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - rEvImay (1)

31 E1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING IS eI (1

32 B19503-552-000 LEFT SCREW Z b (1)

33 B1202-481-000  RUSHING,FRONT YY" 7 YIAEN 1

34 B1203-481-B00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Ty THAAY 1

35 55-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALIFY 15/64-28 L=11 1

36 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 ASANGT D=14.72 W=12 73 2

37 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (4)

38 D1204-555-DA0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASK. YIy SUIaAAL I3 1

39 D1204-555-D00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY FUIOALR (n

40 D1230-555-B00  NEEDLE BEARING =-b A AT TV (2)

a1 D1231-565-800  WASHER A F % (2)

42 DI232-555-B00  SNAP RING =-p A AT (2}

43 D1208-555-D00 OIL SEAL YT FOTURAL RANT N 1

44 B1217-490-000  HAND WHEEL LY ATl A 1

45 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=15 FAFY 15/64-28 L=15 2

46 B1213-552-DA0-A OLL AHOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. Sy 2Va-Fa-kY¥L v F% 1

NOTE (7E%2)

01....FOR ME-380
02....FOR MH-382
03....FOR URBAN WHITE

MH-380f8
¥H-382/
7-n YR B



3. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
FAHE - JLEE - THIBILR :

35 ——@,

34«—«—‘.,"" ﬁ
33 37 i

32 3

03

o m” S
Lt

R
l'Lli"\ !

(s

e

(i




REF,NO__NQTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTEOQON ___ _______ [ R S AR Qty |
1 01 B1509-038-FBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" A 1/4 (MM -9%) 93 1
2 02 B1524-382-0B0 PRESSER FOOT A¥I 23 1
3 B1528-380-0A0 THREAD ENIFE ASH. {hEIn 3 1
4 B1529-380-000 THREAD KNIFE GUIDE ED L A {1
5 $5-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (D
5 §S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-4C L=10.5 IMETFS 976440 L=10.5 I
7 B1501-380-000 PRESSER BAR AfE - 1
8 * 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FFLF I8N 1
9 03 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR T Favky 3 1

1{] 03 110-71701 NUT AT Favey 33 Fob H

11 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACEET AFIF 4% ]

12 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 1=6 1

13 # 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR LTV HE B 1

14 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HTFIVEIN 2 1

15 B1509-555-600 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHTFIVRINY 1

16 B1511-555-000 NUT FFxFI-vIRY Fh 1

17 B1515-552-000 LIFTING LEVER kXTh 44 1

18 SD-0630275-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & vy D=6.35 H=2.7 i

19 SD-0630301-8SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 vy D=6,35 H=3 1

20 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK Y7y 44 dvy 1

21 BI517-552-0C0 HINGE FiN Ty ugy 7 1

22 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Ay 1

23 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING A7 B 1

24 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING § Ef 2127 6 1

25 B1518-555-040 BAND LIFTER CAM ASH. AFITY DA 43 1

26 RO-0371801-00 RUEBER RING 0wy §))]

27 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ESH I 5 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

28 B1520-552-000-A  HAND LIFTER HITE LA - I

29 B1521-555-000 SCREW Iy LA - bARY 1

30 B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD k¥ 75 3I% - 1

7] B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ¥ 75 30 - ¥ viy 1

32 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4pi7 6 1

33 B3414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT edTE Yurys 1

34 B3416~415-000-A  SWIVEL PIE - AT 1

35 $D-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 yay D=6 H=3.2 1

36 B3415-481-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LFTE LR - 1

37 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 oyhyFa 3/16-32 1

38 B1308-481-0C0 GEAR LOWER ASH. MM 43R 1

39 58-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (8)

40 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER WA AT J3 ' (1)

4] B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASY. YIHERTT AR B4 23 (D

42 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASK. YYHERST KR Y3- 43 (1

43 B1308-481-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASK. Ay AR 23 (1}

44 B1308-481-0A0 GEAR LOWER(LARGE)JASH. AN AR R4 43 (13

45 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH, YR BN J3- F3 {1}

35 B1301-481-G00-A  UPPIGHI SHAFT &5y 7 1

47 B1302~552-B00 BUSHING, UPPER AF 5 YTAAN 1

43 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 85T pyAIAN 1

49 58-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

50 B1801-380-0A0 LOWER SHAFT ASM. y8y 7 13 i

5] B1607-352-000 BUSHING, REAR 179 7 9IIARN 1

52 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

53 B1432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER MF - 2-b -3 4 7IAb 1

54 CS-111121A-84 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I1.11 W=l A5AMF D=11.11 W=12 73 1

55 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b3y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

56 B1803-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IR 7 FAARN : 1

57 §5-8151150-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=10.5 A3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

58 B1802-481-000 BUSHING, FRONT YRy 7 TIARRE 1

59 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

60 B1813-481-000 0IL SEAL JRY I VIARR RANT-M 1

51 B2226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING YA FTF A 1

62 110-07101 HINGE SCREW [ Al ey 3 v 1

53 03 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ATy b - 1

NOTE (3D 01....FOR MH-380 MH-380/8
02....FOR MH-382 MH-382H
03....FOR URBAN WHITE 7-n ViV A



4. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1).
HYRK (1)

R e

30 37 36 33



REF.NO__NOTE___ PARTNO. . __..] DESCRIPTION __ ... _. | S S Qy _
1 B1623-555-000-A  FEED REGULATOR DIAL IR 1
2 §5-6120930-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 L7y 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 B1634-555-000-B  STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A7) F3-¥rRy” 1
4 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oV 1
5 BE620-481-000 FEED REGULATOR FPIFI-4 4 1
[ B1622-555~0G0 HINGE PIN 7Y FI-¥IF L WAT 7 1
7 $8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARY 15/64-28 L=7 1
8 B1625-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING RCD 7Y FI-¥r% oo 1
9 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y FI-¥k oy Uy 1

10 55-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bARY” 11/64-40 L=5 1

11 8§8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 i

12 BI610-380-0A0 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. A7) AvFvhA I3 1

13 58-2090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 L5y 9/64-40 L=7 (2)

14 $8-2110830-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 V529 11/64-40 L=8,75 (3)

15 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 {2)

16 B1612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R A APynyh i

17 ¢l B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B S-p AN TYS B 1

18 B1621-555-000-A  CONTROL LEVER SHAFT A2UFI-1Y bnt -7 g 1

1¢ B1627-555-0A0 CRANE ASM, EIRT YN XBY FI-RYEVF 03 1

20 55-61212]0-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33y 3/16-28 L=12 (1

21 8$3-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pARY 15/64-28 L=7 1

22 38-7110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ALTEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

23 58-7620750-3P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 TALTRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 2

24 B1628-555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD AN Y N Rhy T2 1

25 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING EIA ) At R 1

26 B1636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (SIS VT3 i

27 88-7111120-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAE5RY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

28 02 B1623-555-A00 FEED REGULATOR DIAL FEY{4 I

29 02 Bl624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7%Ln ~ 1

30 B1617-5565-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER A7) F3-eyuvy 1

31 We-0621016-5D WASHER §.2X13X] v7E 3 6. 2K13K1 1

32 §8-8620610-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 bA2¥ 3/16-32 L=6 2

33 B1615-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HIXGE PIN A7E FA-1Y 7RvAYmr Oy 1

34 B1619-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN A0 F3-¥Yyy HIvy 1

35 §§-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 ThEF:y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

36 B1618-161-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE ¥7Y F3-%F Py 1

37 8$5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=7 1

38 Bi614-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARN 7Y F3-%¥ 7HREV) 1

39 B1633-555~000 ROCKER ARM CCNNECTING PIN FECX v 0 S A 1

40 §8-7111260-8P SCREW 1.764-40 L=12 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=12 1

4] * B1608-481-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANKE ARK FEES v 1

42 §§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 7y 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1

43 B1606-481-0400 CONNECTING ROD AN F29 Luadhy 1

44 SD~1020701-8P HINGE SCREF D=10.2 H=7 ¥ viy D=10.2 #=7 1

45 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 nyhoiyh 9/32-28 1

46 B1630-555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING RGD A2V Fa-wrorp” i

47 $p-0500401-8P HINGE SCREW B=5 H=4 viy b=5 H=4 1

48 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER 5.4XS.0X0.3 FIhAY ¥ 5.4X9X0.3 1

49 N§-6120310-3P RUT 3/16-28 urhsFyh 3/16-28 1

50 B1A%.9-555-0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASK. 279 f3-4¥05° U3 1

51 85-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 e7aYy 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

52 85-8150710-3P SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1

53 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER bR 177 1

54 $8-8661040-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MARY 1/4-40 L=10 i

55 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pARY 1/4-40 L=8 1

56 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oyrr 1

57 58-8090540-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 M2¥ 9/64-40 L=5 1

58 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FIN 8 ¥ 5:0.5K14.5X0.3 1

59 Bi660-380-000 LEVER STOPPER bt - 2R - 1

60 B1661-481-000 SCREW YN - ZRYNT - R 1

[ B1662-481-000 LEVER STCPPER RUBBER CAP bR - ZRIRT - A 1

62 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 yhoHh 15/64-28 1

NOTE (iF82)

01....SELECTIVE PART
$2....FOR URBAN WHITE

BIAEA
T-NVEIMA B



5. FEED MECHANISK COMPONENTS (2)
EYBR (2O

3637 338 38



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __PARTNO. . ___1] DESCRIPTION _______._. [P U S &y |
1 01 B1613~380-¥00  FEED DOG (1/4) xIn 1/4 1
2 02 B1613-382-000 FEED DOG A2Un (452kY) 1
3 S8-7T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThE73Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
4 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k¥ b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
5 B1602-481-000-A FLED BAR rrya 4 1
6 B1604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT VA AV ) 1
7 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER (A5 i b 1
8 §5~1080510-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 #3337 1/8-44 L=5 1
9 B1603-486-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. 954 97 23 1

10 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 b7 3/16-28 (1)

11 Wp-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 Y5¥ 4 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)

12 §5-6121840-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k533" 3/16-28 L=18 (1}

13 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥747" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

14 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0.3

15 B1601-555-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT RIS 7 1

16 B1605-555~000  BUSHING, FRONT 793 7 NIARR 1

17 CS5-1470712-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=7 ZF7AMGr D=14.72 W=7 1

18 55-8110410~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

19 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. I3 IRTAMT(F3R) 1

20 88-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK azy 0.3

22 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR A7V 7 AN 1

23 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING [3.8 Ci 2hA7 13.8 1

24 58-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 pARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 B1701-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ¥ 3 Ay 1

26 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 1703 7 YTARL 1

27 B4103-352-04A0  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. YOAL TRRESTY PR 1

28 S8-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1L=12 ¥3%y 3/16-32 L=12 (2)

29 B1713-380-000-A FEED BAR LINK ¥ 3=y ) vy 1

30 C5-0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=8 ZFAMY D=6.35 W=§ 73 1

31 55-8110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAZY 11/64-40 1=5 (2)

32 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 6.2

33 B1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO FYVYFORIAAR 1

34 $8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 MARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

35 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.2

36 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. y9I IATANIT(73) 1

37 S85-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

38 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR APV AL 1

39 $8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY" 15/64-28 L=T 1

40 B1703-155-0A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, a3y AUeF 43 1

41 * 58-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1)

42 03 BI708-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING pA-SL A VAl 1

43 B1712-481-00B  NEEDLE BEARING ¥ AU RY N TIYr 1

44 $D-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 ¥ vi¥ D=10.2 H=7 1

45 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 rhy3oh 9/32-28 1

NOTE (7%&2)

01....FOR MH-2380
G2....FOR MH-382
03....SELECTIVE PART

-~ 10 -

MH-380F3
KH-382f
EIRE &



6. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
o —3 o SRR




REF.NO__NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRIPTION _____ ____. SRR S A Qy _
1 B2013-481-000-A LOOPER MOUNTING BASE h=nt 44 3
2 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 WIAITHE Wb M6 L=20 4
3 B2030-380-000 LOOPER (LEFT) bE Y A-p 1
4 B2031-380-000 LOOPER (RIGHT) ¥ Ay 1
5 B2007-380-0A0 LOOPER HOLDER ASM., LEFT vE Y A-nt9F 23 1
6 8§§-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (2)
7 §8-7090520-TP  SCREW 5/64-40 1= 4.5 vhb7RI 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
8 B2006-380-0A0  LOOPER HOLDER ASH. RIGHT ¥ OA-n9F 43 i
9 85-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t743" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

10 B2012-481-000  BUSHING,REAR h=ne 37 A3 2

Il S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

12 B2010-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b-n Bu7 I3 1

13 S§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRY 9/64-40 1=8.5 (4)

14 C@-2520000-00  OQIL WICK %y 0.2

15 B2008-481-000 TRUNNION b=y 1

16 B2014-481-0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASM. 7797 BN - IS 1

17 §5-6092120-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=21.2 L33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 (3)

18 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRy 1

19 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE avF2-T 0.1

20 B2032-481-000  LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING k-n Yvy pAD 1

21 B2005-380~0A0  LOOPER CRANK ASH. F RIS V7 A 1

22 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 1=8 {2)

23 B2007-481-000  LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW Py F3-E9F (n

24 B2001-481-000-A LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT b-n 32 1

25 82002-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT h=n"3" 7 IIAR} 1

26 S8-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

27 21803-481-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IEY 7 FAARN 1

28 C8-111121A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11.11 W=1 Z7AM0¥ D=11.11 W=12 %3 I

29 58-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pAFI 1/4-40 L=§ (2)

30 B2004-481-0A0  GEAR,UPPER A-nt nAJUAR YX 7% 1

31 S§5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hA2Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

32 B2005-481-0AB GEAR, LOWER B-n ¥ Y- 35 B 23 1

33 5S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 L33y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

34 B2301-380-0A0 NEEDLE GUARD CAM ASM. MOThA 43 1

35 §5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=T7 (2}

36 B2302-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD VR 1

37 558-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

38 B1610-430-040 PIN ASM. TAVAYF vV I3 1

39 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

40 B2304-481-0A0 REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK YIOH T AIOE 7ARAOT 4% 1

41 S8-7I11310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YAES2Y 11/64-40 L=12.8 (1)

42 B2306-380~0A0  NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT ASM AYEY 7 9% I

43 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

44 B2307-481-000  BUSHING Ny ¥ AN 1

45 S5-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pPAEY 15/64-28 L=T7 1

46 0@ B2311-380-E00  REAR MOVING NEEDLE GUARD 3-p - pAOr 1

47 02 B2311-382-000 NEEDLE GUARD -1 -nios 1

48 B2309-481-0A0 REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM It 7 AYOEYF 43 1

49 §8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16~28 L=11.5 k7%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 {n

50 55-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

51 B2313-380-000~A NEEDLE GUARD BASE AEDY pI¥rR A 1

52 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 01 B2312-380-000 LEFT FIX NEEDLE GUARD IF{ARYY LAY 1

54 01 B2315-380-000 RIGHT FIX NEEDLE GUARD IF{AYGy 3% 1

55 02 B2312-382-000  NEEDLE GUARD IF{rI0Y 1

56 §5-6090510-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k533" 9/64-40 L=5 2

NOTE (3EE2)

01....FOR MH-380
02....FOR MH-382

- 12 -

MH-380H
MH-382F8



7. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER CONPONENTS
RF|TEAGR




REF.NO HOTE PART NO.. DESCRIPTION S Qtv
1 B3101-380-BA0  LOWER THREAD TENSION ASM. IEAMFAYY B3 1
2 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1FFa9Y Ik (2)
3 B3106-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRIKG {bF3-7 N (2)
4 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {FF3-%5 B4TUETR (2)
5 B3126-352-000  TENSICGN DISC ArF3-2 35 (4)
] 83104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST A43-937 - (2
7 P5-0200102-KH  SPRING PIK 2.0 X 10 A7°YATECY 2.0X10 (2)
8 B3106-380-000  THREAD GUIDE IR4PEI-IRTF APTUI4 (2)
8 B3103-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL JRAPFT-Y PUTA4R (2)

10 B3101-380-000  TENSION INSTALLING PLATE ARF-Y PUFR7A (2)
11 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 PATEIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 B3121-380~000  LOOPER THREAD -RELEASE LATCH Y24rIRA 1
13 55-6110420-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k529" 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
14 B3135-481-000  LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT I34F 2RATTY 1
-48]1- JEARIRAITY HTT 43 1
18 H5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 93739+ 11/64-40 1
17 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 1L 1
18 D3130-481-CA0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. PILFIRANTFT DR 1
19 $5-6110710-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E3FY” 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
20 D3134-481-C00 _ SPRING L$TPYT UVU9TT AT i
21 D3133-481-C00  SUSPERSION BRACKET TP YT ATy 1
22 S8-4110715-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATET 11/84-40 L7 2
23 D3110-481-C00  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1h2a2 7Y 1
24 B1522- 552—000 0IL SEAL RING FRIFET TTh IRI-R 1
3 . S i
26 B3116~ 481 000 SPACER (A), FOR INSTALLING PLAT Ah$3-% MIFETL B5- A 1
27 B3117-481-000  SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING PLAT {F$3-3 MIYERETL 35~ B 1
28 B3101-380-AA0  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASH. TI4F9T 93 1
29 B3101- 380 000 TENSION INSTALLING PLATE 1HF3-3 M4 (1)
SIDN. GUIDE Pl WIAbF3=3 FUT442 (2)
31 82305 -019- 000 TERSIOR THREAD GUIDE AFF3~7 PUILAR (2)
32 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TEMSIOH POST AFFE-98 - 2)
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AF$3-9%5 4
34 B3107-704-000  TENSIOM DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-%3 191 (2}
_&WMMHSIOH SPRING {bFI-INTE A (2)
B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 53085 PLFURTS (2)
37 B3119~771-000  THREAD TENSION WUT ARFE=-IFYH (2)
3% $5-4112515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=25 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=25 1
39 55-4111415-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=14 FATEST 11/64-40 L=14 1
- = o Ed“2b2y 6 i
41 B3120-380-000  HEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH 974F3AA 1
42 55-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 E539" 11/64-40 1=4.8 1
43 B3122-481-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE AFFo34 1
44 B2201-481-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YR4TIT4 1
45 S8-1110710-5P  RCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%¥" 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 B2202-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE YRAF TR 1
47 B2210-481-0A0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASM. ALARFUI4 B3 1
48 B2210-481-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE B AFPUIAETA (1)
49 B2203-481~000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) Y2ALFYI4 B (1)
20 S55-6080320-3p  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L7Fy” 1/8-44 1=2.5 (1)
51 B2218-481-000  CAST-OFF VIRE Ahth TAN- (1
52 $3-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 k339" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
53 YP-0371026~3D  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFFTE"F 3.7X7X1 (2)
54 82217-481-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING Bh AFTPUTL FAINTE (1)
25, S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k33T 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
56 B2216-481-000  THREAD GUIDE SPRING BL APPUr4 ATF (1)
57 B2214-481-000  THREAD GUIDE STUD BLARTTY (1)
58 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyayIYr 11/64- 40 (1)
58 B2213-481-000  CAST-OFF PLATE BhAEYA {1
60 B2212~-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT b ARFPur4 5% (1
51 B2211-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT Ah ARPIr4 ERTY (1)
62 B2215-481-000 COLLAR AL AMPUTL AG- (2)
63 35-7081310-5P  SCREW 1/8~44 L=12.5 TALTRYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
64 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L 5 2
85 B2220-431-0AC _ LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 2%4F Bh U3 1
86 B2225-481~000  SCREW F34Y BAFAZY” 1

-—14 —



8. OIL LUBRICATION MECEANISK COMPONENTS
%a B AR

1 B3526-552-040 BIL RETURN TUBE ASK. Bvhzy 7EAd 4% 1
2 ¥ 229-25101 DIL FELT PRESSER Fyiag7Inh L 1
3 D3535-555-B00 011 RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE Bulz-p 47 f¥T 1
4 8§8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64~40 L=T FA 3y 11/64-40 L=T 1
5 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7 EYY - 1
[ E1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T FuY ¥~ FYIN % i
7 85Q-1110401-%2Z CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Lvryiy p
8 R3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 75 1
9 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ovyr H
10 3527-415-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥2-2 M AT K F 2
11 B2657-771-000 GUIDE y-7 R TuH 1
12 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fn iy 11/64-40 L=T 2
13 £3553-481-000 GEAR QIL PIPE AR %2-1 N 4T 1
14 B3545-122-000 OIL GUARD ¥2-32 % Y7 77I 1
15 B3554-481-0D00 HOLDER ML %242 M AT FHT 1
16 B3552-481-000 D1L PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR YT R b5 3
17 B3513-481-000-4 UPPER SHAFT LUBRICATING PIPE Uuy i F3-an {7 1
18 E3501-555~040 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. X¥1-31 F v R 4% 1
18 B3503-555-000 011 PUMP INSTALLING BASE k-2 v7 Mk (1)
20 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT WY AE-ant 47 K5 n
21 E3506-555-000 RUERER JOINT PIFI-IN LT I T (1)
22 B3I501-555-000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP F1-3F V7 8 (n
23 B3507-555-000 011 PUMP IMPELLER REF AT (n
24 B3I5DE-555-00D OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER AT BINTLR (n
25 SM-4031001-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FaT 23y M3X0.5 L=10 {3}
26 WI-0320002-KZ WASHER IVESSS BN F (3)
27 NM-6030000-0F NUT M3X0.5 oyhs3yh K3X0.5 132 (3)
28 B3502-555-000-4 LYBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ESL A Sl {1
29 SE-4301031-8R SCREW &7 3{R3y 3KI0 (5)
3¢ §$5-6123010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=30,0 v73y 3/16-28 L=30 2
N SS-6122510-5P SCREW 3716-28 L=25 t7¥y 3/16-28 L=2% 1
32 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING 0IL PIPE IRy rEayan 470 i
13 % EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FRIIn v 60 1

..'!5._



9. OIL RESERVOIR & ENEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
W - BT

Junalgen
H
axra st 4
s y

|
3
|
|
]
§
I
|
|
:
i
|
:
! = !
il e § s |
H T S 1
L ||
|
1
!
i
1
|
|
|
|
}
i
|
|
|
1
I
1
|
|
_____________________________________ J
REF. NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTEON ____ _____._ | S JENE A ary |
1 BB217-481-AD0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 755 IY 3 i
2 B8217-481-AC0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 EERY 43 (1
3 B8217-481-000 OIL RESERVOIR IR A (D
4 B8235-481-000  GASKET A T7SH A A ¥Ry (A) (2)
5 BB237-481-000 GASKET C T7O 3 X n gy (C) (1)
5 D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSEION -7 $HI1 4 (4)
7 $S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 TSRy 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
8 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy (2)
9 * NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 py¥H7FIh M6 132 (2)
10 B3420-555-000  KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ 7yIay g §))
I * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. C¥ TRRFY FRIIADT (F3) (N
12 * SM~8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MRy (1)
13 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING Y FF 333 ) RFANOE (1
14 % 110-24106 SPRING ¥ T MMFYR F {n
15 * B3425-555-000~A KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM S L L (1)
i6 * SN-9061853-<SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Dy hsE Wb 4}
17 * S¥-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bARS (D
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD vl 7E AR - 1
19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ vy 1
20 * 220-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. v Fr{A(03) 1
71 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (SN EL > 52 (1
22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 gyhrE A M6 L=12 (1)
23 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER b¥ TRRAR - (N
24 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L TFY 2 (1)
25 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b 77483 B (1)
26 229-34302 KNEE PAD PLATE t¥ 7744 (1)

—-16 —



R EAR

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ § Oty
1 B3301-380-0A0  THREAD STAND ASM. AFRTIF B3 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVER ARRTETY D% (1)
3 111~85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AFEFETY 9L (1
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B £F2795F° B {4}
4 - - - ,‘/‘T 3" I\Ai;“" uL
[} B3305-704-000-A4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT APRTET =Y F {1)
7 B3318-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LRRFIFT YARHT (4)
8 B3309~704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM £+2T AFFUF4 OFT (1)
g B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE AbRF AFPUT4 VR (1

_1¢ B3311-704-000  SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A3 3FE - ¥ 7° (1)

11 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN AFIEITRTY (4)
12 118-66504 SPOOL REST AFRFYTETF (4}
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION Slachla (4)
14 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {hex 70T (4)
15 B3317-704-000 _ NUT C15 {b2FH" = BAYE (1}
18 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE A+3F (4)
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 EFETHT R (2}
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIEYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 RM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 nyByr M5X0.3 132 (2)
20 SM-B0OB3000-SF  SCREW MBX0.8 1.=30 £33y MHX0.8 30 1)
21 SM-6061610~3C  SCREW M6 L=16 319" M6 L=15 (4)
22 35-7110540-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 2REFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (v
23 RM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYy MEX0.8 192 (4)
24 KAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE -} RFYIN {2)

-18 —



11. SILICON OTL LUBRICANT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
ITALV U ER« XA -BF%

1 62  B1151-481-0BO SILiCONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM. V-7 93 1

2 02 Bl1161-481-000-4A SILICON O1L CASE IR V-2 (1

3 02  TA-1050504-RC RUBBER PLUG bty (1)
4 02 B1162-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT IZLY7TEh (5)
5 02 B1166-481-00D SILICON OIL FELT IAVY F32-7Ihb (2)
B 02 Bli67-481-000 SILICON THREAD GUTDE ATV &)

7 02 B1168-481-000 SCREW TAVA T P (1)
8 02 §D-0640231-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 & yvay D=6.35 H=2.3 (1)
9 02 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11XD.3 FI &Y 3 6.4X11X0.3 n
10 02 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 IALYa-% (30CC) 1
IT S$5-4150515-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ‘ FATFY 15/64-28 =9
12 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6, 2X13X] E5¥ 3 6. 2X13X1 1

13 DE230-555-E00 BELT COVER A RN - 1

14 0! B8230-380-0A0 BELT COVER AT AR - (50 %) i
15 01  C¥-5003060-01 DIRECTION LABEL Fanas i

16 DEZ3T-555-E00 BELT COVER TOP N RMINTTE I

17 01  D8231-565-E0B BELT COVER TOP AT RN 7R 1

18 $8-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 +AT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

19 D8232-555-B00 BELT COVER SUPPORT INS AN T S el 1
20 08232-555-E00 THREAD WINDER COVER {hspn - 1
21 01  DBZ32-5355-E0A BOBEIN WINDER COVER 1hEIn - 1
22 55-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=b ¥
23 04 B8231-380-000 BELT COVER TOP ING AN T T 1
24 03 101-63152 BELT COVER SUPPCRT PLATE ASH. AT RN -EY 314(53) 1
25 101-63103 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE NN R 248 (1)
26 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% 73 5X10,5X1 (1}
27 SK-3482500-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 whts3y  D=4,8 L=25 (1)

NOTE (3 01....FOR URBAN WHITE FEEF VRN
G2....SPECIAL ORDER PART SR A S
03.,..FOR JE JEA

04....FOR JE & JAPAN JE, B&H

- 18 ~



{Wwg'g)  ZE/L

3 = (B b & sletaiew 1ybiam Aresy Jod)

H

(Wwg'p), 8/

2

{6 G &f o sie1a1eus 1yBam AnBay wWnipawt 10 4) HIN

(W y), 279

v = (H &8 sienalew WBIam 148 1od)

W

TR [ o (3. R

= fuug gz LEf
= {(Wug'e) .B/E
= (WWwgL},81/g
= {uupg) L

{wwz'g) B8

EH—Hw ¥

apud Japjod Z

£03% b4 BPOO IS 1

F—Uy b—EEK (2D

MH~-380-382

13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FOR ME-380 & 382

cog-0gc-g0tL 1 00VY-GRE-FOLLS 00008E-1£028 000-08E-0g0zd &
ZBE-HIN
0v73-08t-g01td Ov1-08E-v0i1d 8 (w2 g1,z it
L {wwig's), 8/€
OvH-08L-80118
JVH-8E0-92168 HYH-8£0-92 164 YYH-8E0-92168 9 {ur2g*/),,91/8
JV4-8E0-92 168 4V d4-820-92 L 6H Yv4-880-92168 g {wp gl b/l
000-08E-LE0Z8 000-08€-0£028
J¥3-BEO-9Z168 v 3-80-92169 v¥3-8£0-92168 OVv-08E-pOL LS 4 (uraeg-gy,zefl
JIVQ-8E0-92164 gvag-8e0-921 64 Yy(J-8E£Q-K 169 0vV8-08£-8011d £ {wwgy), eife
JvI-8£0-92169 BYD-BEO-9T 164 Yvo-8L(-92168 4 (W'y), 2Ee/G
Ove-BED-9Z 168 4va-820-92164 vva-420-92 1 68 L (Wsz ey, 8/t
# s —
siuauodined
ainggy
o] N W R A ) |
H HW W (%) —vrtv Y (HE) B8 =g ye—at [
—ga kL EX
.._wEou_ WUSE JBA0D WeD “\se apis pag 1adoo} 1587 1adooy by uondiszsag
08e-HW




F¥—vry b—E&E (1)

12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FOR MH-380 & 382
MH—-—380-382

00D-Z8E-TIETZB 000-ZeE-{ 1E28 000-28E-£1 918 08a0-28L-brSi 8 Ova-8E0-90V G 000-z8L-E0i i 6
007-08E-11EZ8 007-0BE-E181d g971-8E0-6051 8 0% 1-8£090+ 18 00108E-£0118 g jlwwzzl) Zft
00M-0BE-£1018 09X-BE0-6051 8 OvM-BECB0YLA 00X-08E-£0119 L | {wwss) L8/
COH-OBE-LiETH
DOH-0BE-£1918 08H-BLO-E0S LB OVH-BE0-G0P LY 00H-08EE0LLE g {wwg L ),.oL /g8
084-BL0-6051 8 ov4-610-90ri8 004-08E-€01L8 g {uitig g} /1
000-08E-ZIEZH 000-0BE-G1£28 003-08E-1 LECE 004-0BEELDLE .
083-8E0-6051 8 0v3-610-90v 18 003-08E€01LLY v (W9 gy, e/l
00Q-08e-c1918 08082060518 0Ova-6to-90vi 8 000-08£-€01 48 £ {wiugp), 91/
O04-0BE-L LEZE 04dD-BEC-6051 8 ova-610-30vi8 003-0BE-€0L L 8 z {wwg'y), Ze /5
008-08C€19t8
0a8-8e0-60619 ova-61090+18 008-Q8E-E01tg 1 Wz ey .8/t
Wi -4
syustodwod
abnen
o6
o @
T | =
D 3 3 a o3 8 v
FTEET FRZEHZ EEE B U ¥ :Mw mu.:ua m& (1) B8 # B #
paend a|pasy psenb a|psau {paend Jabiuly Yim) . 2 %
5 wise duwiepd appa d
pienb ajpaau 1337 X1 1Bty Butnow seayy Bop paay -wisE 100y 185SaIg 19 APasn alejd JBCHY ) uonduosag
08E-HIW

EH—

§ 4z

A

LY

L 28€-08€-HIN

Z8¢ '3 08€-HW Y04 S13S 39NYI INIINVHIXI 40 F18vl



14.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(0Obsocleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
interchangeable with each other:

not

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obseleted part number,sc select

place your corders.

THEMG, H¥%Rev . No . lEIEB{FAL,
FaNIREAGWTEORAL, BIREN:-SE T, JHTTELT,

the parts with changed dates and

BE3BOOTOPJA

No.0046-[10]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBiS¥&/D:0bsoleted partsHiBB&/E:Erratumili
—

Rev ., ,|PageRet. Parts No,. Rev,|PagelRef, Parts No.

* No. | B |No, w . & * No. | E No, & #
D) 09 2| 30|B1148-555~-000 A 10 2] 30(229-12109
D! 09 2] 38|85-9151440-CP Al 10 2] 38(88-9%151120-C°P
Dl 09 4| 201B1402-852-000-Af A 10 41 20229-06101
bl 09 6 8|B1502-541-000 A1 10 6 8§1229-07109
b 09 6| 13 /B1510-227-000 Ai 10 6! 13]1229-07703
D! 09 6| 141B1505-227-000-A A 10 6] 14(1229-07406
0!l 09 81 41|B1608-555-000 Al 10 8 41|B160B-481-000
D109 10, 19)C8-147121A-8H Al 10 10] 19|229-041558
D| 09 10| 36;C3S-147121A-8H A 10 10) 36)|1229-04155
D] 09 10| 41188-6121610-TFP Al 10 10| 471({S85-6121610-8P
D| 09 15 2|B3529-226-000 A 10 15 21229-25101

Al 10 15| 33 |EA-9500B00-00
D 09 16 9|B3420~-555-0A0
b 09 16} 117B3427-122-000 Aj10 167 11]229-32453
D| 09 16| 12/53-9182010~8N
D09 16| 14 |B3429-555-000C Al 10 16| 14!110~-24108
D: 09 16| 15|B3425-5585-0090 Al 10 16| 15 B3425-555-000-A
D!l 09 16 16(85-91571810-8R Al 10 16| 16|8M-9061853-5R
D{09 16; 1755-8153010-8R A 10 1T6; 17 |SM-8063012-TR
D| 09 16| 18 NS-68150430-8R A 10 16 9| NM-6080001-SE
D | 0% 16, 189:55-8152080-SR A 10 16| 12iSW-8063012~-TR
D09 167 22|110-237581 Al 10 16| 20(229-34251

— 29—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART ¥O PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
Ehe H N0 %] R RO i H RO frtd H NO
BT-0500300-EA 12 19 B1521-555-000 6 29 B2006-380-0A0 12 8 B3320-704-1.00-4 18 11
B1103-380-F00 2 48 B1522-5562-000 4 24 B2007-380-040 12 5 B3412-415-000 6 30
B1103-382-000 2 49 B1523-228-000 6 23 B2007-481-000 12 23 B3414-415-000-A 6 33
B1104-380-AA0 2 58 B1524-382-0R0 5 A B2008-481-000 12 15 B3415-481-000 6 36
B1104-380-A00 2 59 B1528-380-0A0 6 3 B2010-481~0A0 12 12 B3416-415-000-A 6 34
B1105-380-000 2 64 B1529-380-000 & 4 B2012-481-000 12 10 B3416-552-000 6 31
B1106-122-000 2 37 81601-555-000 10 15 B2013-481-000-4 12 1 B3420-555-000 16 10
B1106-380-000 2 65 B1602-481-000~-A 10 5 B2014-481-0A0 12 16 B3421-555-000 16 18
B1107-380-000 2 62 B1603-486-0A0 10 9 B2030-380-000 12 3 B3425-555-000-4 16 15
B1107-481-000 2 56 B1604-155-000 10 26 B2031-380-000 12 4 B3426-552-000 16 13
B1138-380-BA0 2 5] BI604-155-000 10 33 B2032-481-000 12 20 B3431-581-000 6 22
B1108-380-B00 2 52 B1604-486-000 10 6 B2201-4R1-000-A 14 44 B35(1-555-040 15 18
31108-481-000 2 53 B1805-555-000 10 18 B2202-481-000 14 48 B3501-555-000 15 22
B1109-481-000 2 b4 B1606-481-000 8 43 B2203-481-008 14 49 B3502-555-000-A 15 28
B1110-481-000-A 2 39 BLI607-352-000 6 51 B2210-481-0A0 14 47 B3503-555-000 i5 19
R1111-380-CA0 2 43 B1608-481-000 8§ 43 B2210-481-000 14 48 B3505-555-000 15 20
B1111-380-000 2 44 B1610-380-0A0 8 12 B2211-481-00C0 14 61 B3506-555-000 15 21
B1111-481-000 2 40 B1610-430-0A0 12 38 B2212-481-000 14 60 B3507-555-000 15 23
B1112-380-000 2 45 B1612-161-000 8 16 B2213-481-000 14 59 B3508-555-000 15 24
B1112-481-000-A 2 41 B1613-380-F00 10 i B2214-481-000 14 57 B3513-481-000-4 15 17
B1115-380-000 2 60 B1613-382-000 10 pA B2215-481-000 14 62 B3521-481-000-A 15 32
B1118-481-00A 2 70 B1614-555-000 8 138 B2216-481-000 14 56 B3526-552-0A0 i5 1
Bil18-481-000 2 14 B1615-555-000 8 33 B2217-481-000 i4 54 B3527-415-000 15 10
B1119-481-000 2 15 B1617-555-000 8 30 B2218-481-000 14 51 B3530-555-000 15 b3
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 B161§-161-000 8 36 B2220-481-0A0 14 65 B3534-012-000 2 18
B1121-5562-00A 2 89 B1619-565-000 8 34 B2225-481-000 14 66 B3534-155-000 15 5
B81122-552-000 2 2 B1620-481-000 8 5 B2226-481-000 6 61 B3545-122-000 15 14
B1130-481-0A0 A 5 B1621-555-000-A & 18 B2301-380-CA0 12 34 B3552-481-000 15 16
B1130-481-000-4 2 6 B1622-555-000 8 6 B2302-481-000 12 36 B3553-481-000 15 13
B1131-481-000 2 7 B1623-555-A00 8 28 B2304-481-0A0 12 40 B3554-481-000 15 15
81132-481-000 2 g B1623-555-000-A 8 1 B2306-018-000 4 31 B4103-352-0A0 10 27
B1134-481-000 2 34 B1624-380-00A 8 29 B2306-380-0A0 12 42 B8217-481-AC0 16 2
B1135-481-000 2 35 B1624-380-000 8 53 B2307-481-000 12 44 B8217-481-AD0 16 1
B1161-481-080 19 1 B1625-555-000 8 8 B2309-481-0A0 12 48 B8217-481-000 16 3
B1i61-481-000-A4 19 2 B1626-555-000 8 9 B2311-380-E00 12 46 B8228-125-000 16 19
B1162-483-000 19 4 B1627-555-040 8 15 B2311-382-000 1247 B8230-380-0A0 19 14
B1166-481-000 18 5 B1628-555-000 8§ 24 B2312-380-000 12 53 B8231-380-000 19 23
BI167-481-00C 19 6 B1629-555-0A0 8§ 50 B2312-382-C00 12 55 B8&235-481-000 16 4
B1168-481-000 19 7 B1630-555-000 8 46 B2313-38¢-000-A 12 51 BR8237-481-000 16 5
B1201-481-000-A 4 22 B1633-565-000 8 3¢9 B2315-380-000 12 54 B9135-123-0B0 19 10
B1202-481-000 4 33 B1634-555-000-B 8 3 B2657-771-000 15 11
B1203-481-BO0O 4 34 B1636-555-000 8 26 B3101-380-AA0 14 28 CH-3002000-B1 2 74
B1206-481-0A0 4 24 B1636-581-B00 g8 17 B31C1-380-BA0 14 1 CM-3002000-C1 2 17
21206-481-0B0 4 25 $1646-555-000 & 25 B3101-380-000 14 10 CM-3002000-01 2 73
B12153-552-0A0-A 4 46 B1660-380-000 8 59 B3101-380-000 14 29 CK-3002001-A1 2 76
B1214-038-000 15 3 B1661-481-000 8 60 B3102-481-000 14 30 CM-3002001-01 2 75
B1217-490-00A 4 8 B1662-481-000 8 61 B3103-481-000 14 9 CM-5003000-01 19 15
B1217-490-000 4 44 B1701-481-000 16 25 B3104-481-500 14 5 CQ-2520000-00 12 14
B1226-552-000 4 23 BI1702-155-000 10 22 B3104-481-000 14 32 CQ-3030000-00 10 14
B1301-483-000-4 6 48 B1702-155-000 10 38 B3106-3806-000 14 2 CQ-3030000-00 0 21
B1302-552-B400 6 47 B1703-155-0A0 10 40 B3106-481-000 14 3 CQ-3030000-00 10 32
B1305-012-040 g 4] B1708-481-000 10 42 B3107-704-000 14 34 CQ-3030000-00 10 35
B1306-155-0A0 6 42 B1712-481-00B 10 43 B3115-481-000 14 25 €Q-3030000-00 12 39
B1306-155-040 6 45 B1713-380-000-A 10 29 B3116-481-0060 14 26 CQ-3030000-00 12 43
B1306-155-0B0 6 40 B1715-481-000 10 7 B3117-481-000 14 27 CS-0640860-SH 10 30
Ri308-481-0A0 6 44 Bi&01-380-04A0 6 50 B3119-771-000 14 37 C35-111121A-8H § 54
B1308-481-0B0 6 43 B1802-481-000 6 58 B3120-125-000 14 4 CS-13111214A~SH 12 28
B1308-~481-0C0 6 38 B1803-481-000 6 55 B3120-125-00C0 - 14 36 C8-1470Q712-8H 10 17
B1401-380-000 4 2 B1803-481-000 12 27 B3120-380-000 14 41 CS-147121E-SH 4 36
B1403-380-000 4 7 B1813-481-000 6 60 B3121-38G-000 14 12
B1405~012-000 4 21 B1901-380-DA0 4 14 B3122-481-000 2 20 D1204-555-DA0 4 38
B1406-019-FAQ 4 3 B1901-481-000-A 4 15 B3122-481-000 14 43 D1204-555-D00 4 39
B1408-481-000 4 30 B1902-481-0A0-B 4 12 B31256-012-000 14 33 D1208-565-D00 4 43
B1411-481-04A0 4 9 B1903-481-000 2 24 B3126-352-000 14 5 D1230-555-B0D 4 40
B1414~-555-000 4 11 B1903-552-00C0 4 32 B3128-012-A00 14 35 D1231-555-B00 4 41
B1419~380-000 4 6 B1904-481-00A 2 71 B3135-481-000 14 14 b1232-555-B0C 4 42
B31432-027-000 6 53 B1904-481-000 2 22 B3301-380-040 18 1 D1406-038-BAO 4 5
B1501-380-000 6 T B1905-380-000 2 27 B3304-704-000-A 18 5 D1910-481-C00 4 17
B1509-038-FB0 6 1 B1905-541-B00 4 31 B3305-704-000-A 18 6 D3110-481-C00 14 23
B1508-555-0060 6 15 B1908-481-000-4 4 16 B3308-704-00C 18 8 D3111-481-C00-A 2 16
B1511-555-000 6 16 B1909-481-000-4 4 18 B3311-012-000 18 13 D3130-481-CA0 14 18
B1515-552-000 6 17 B2001-481-000-A 12 24 B3311-704-000 18 10 D3133-481-C00 14 2%
B1516-552-000 6 20 B2002-481-000 12 25 B3311-804-000 18 9 D3134-481-C00 14 20
B1517-552-000 5 21 B2004-481-04A0 12 30 B3317-704-000 18 15 D3136-481-CAD 14 15
B1518-555-040 6§ 25 B2005-380-0A0 12 21 B3318-704-L00-A 18 ki D3536-555-BQ0 15 3
B1520-552-000-A 6 28 B2005-481-0AB 12 32 B3319-704-L00 18 16 DB227-555-E0¢ 16 &

— 23 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
BE M NO fE ¥ N0 fi%:d H_ N e d H N0
D§230-555-E00 19 13 § SS-4110815-8P 2 19 85-8150710-SP 12 45 229-34202 16 28
D8231-555-EQB 19 17 | SS-4110815-SP 19 18 38-8150710-TP 12 35 229-34251 16 20
D8231-555-E00 19 16 | 58-4111015-SP 2 3 S§§-8161150-8P 6 49 229-34301 16 21
D8232-555-B0O 19 19 | S$5-4111415-SP 14 39 $8-8151150-SP 6 52 229-34400 16 25
D8232-555-E04 19 2] 5§8-4112515-8p 14 38 58~8151150-8P 6 57 229-34509 16 23
D8232-5556-E00 19 20 | S5-4150915-SP 19 11 88-8151150-8p 6 59 228-34608 16 24
S8~-5060310-SP § 5 §8-8151150-SP 10 34
EA-9500B00-00 15 33 | SS-6060210-5P 55 88-8151550-8P 4 45
-35-6060210-5P 2 6l S53-8620610-8P 8 32
HAO0-11532000 18 24 | S5-8060220-SP 2 46 85-8660610-TP 6 12
MTV~700B1400 4 1 S8-6060340-3P 2 57 85-8660610-TP 10 20
55-6060340-SP 2 63 §8-8660610-TP 10 37
NM-6030000-0E 15 27 | $5-6080320-SP 2 8 55-8660810-TP 4 37
NM-6050001-SE 18 19 | S5-6080320-SP 2 42 55-8660810-TP 6 39
NM-6050001-SE 18 23 | S8-6080320-SP 14 50 S8-8660810-TP 6 55
NM-6060001-8E 16 9 | S3S-6080320-5P 14 58 $5-8660810-TP § 556
NS-6110310-5P 14 16 | SS-6080410-SP 14 52 8$5-8660810-TP 12 22
NS-6110310-SP 14 58 | S8-6090510-TP 12 56 §5-8660810-TP 1229
NS-6120310-8P 8 49 | 55-6090630-SP 2 55-8660810-TP 12 31
NS-6120310-SP 10 10 | SS-6090670-TP 4 10 §5-8661040-TP & 54
N3-6150430-SP 8 62 | S58-6090670-TP 4 19 58-8681650-TP 4 28
NS-6620310-5P 6 37 | SS-6090810-SP 10 13 88-8151120~CP 2 38
NS-6680320-5SP 8 45 | SS-6091210-TP 4 13
NS-6680410-8F 10 45 | $§-6092120-SP 12 17 TA-0750704-R0 2 12
S§-6110420-TP 14 13 TA-1050504-R0 2 13
PS-0200102-KF 14 7 | SS-6110420-TP 14 42 TA-1050504-R0 12 18
S8-6110710-TF 14 19 TA-1050504-R0 193
RC-0150001-KF 10 23 | SS-6120930-SP 8§ 2 TA-1250406-R0 2 4
RE-0500000-K0 & 32 | 85-6121210-8P 8 20 TA-1250705-R0 2 11
RE-0600000-K0 6 24 | S85-8121210-3P 8 51 TA~1750502-R0 2 68
RE-0600000-K0 14 40 | SS-6121220-TP 12 49 TA-2050406-R0 2 72
RO-0371801-00 6 26 | S8-6121610-8P 10 41 TA-2101002-R0 2 3
RO-0371801-00 14 17 | 88-6121610-TP § 42 TA~2351004-R0O 2 33
RO-0442401-00 4 29 | S85-6121610-TF 12 6 TA-2351305-R0 2 32
RO-0681901-00 16 8 | SS-6121810-TP 12 9
R0-0691801-00 8 56 | 88-6121840-SP 10 12 WP-0371026-SD 14 53
RO-0742401-00 8§ 4 | 88-6122810-SP 15 31 | WP-0480856-SP 2 26
RO-1952401-00 15 9 | S8-8123010-SP 15 30 WP-0480856-SP 0 4
S§-6621220-SP 10 28 WP-0480856-5P 10 11
SD-0500401-5P 8 47 | S5-6660610-TP 12 33 WpP-0501016-8C 19 26
SD-0600322-5D 6 35 | S5-6661110-SP § 15 Wp-0621016-SD 8 3i
5D-0630275-SP 6 18 | S5-7081310-SP 14 63 WP-0621016-SD 19 12
3D-0630301-8P 6 19 | 8S-7080520-TP 12 7 WP-0740516-SP 6 27
SD-0640231-SP 19 8 | S88-7090910-TFP 12 13 WP-1612616-SE 18 17
SD-1020701-8P 8 44 { SS-7090910-TP 12 50 WT-0320002-K2 15 28
30-1020701-SP 10 44 | 8S-7091110-TP 6 6 WZ-0541510-KP 8 48
SE-4301031-SR 15 29 | S$8-7110510-SP 2 36 WZ-0641510-KP 19 9
SK-3482500-8C 19 27 | $S-7110540-SF 18 22 WZ-1052010-KP 8 58
SM-4031001-8C 15 25 | SS-~7110710-SP 8 11
SM-4051405~-SE 18 18 | $8-7110710-SP 12 52 100-04109 2 78
SM-6053000-SE 18 20 | SS-7110910-SP 8 22 101-63103 13 25
SM-6061610-3C 18 21 S8-7111120-SP g8 a7 101-83152 19 24
SM-6062002-TF 12 2 | $8-7111120-3P g8 35 101-78705 6 11
S¥-8063012-TR 16 12 | 88-7111260-8P § 40 110-04207 6 48
SM-8063012-TR 16 17 | 88-7111310-TP 12 41 110-07101 6 62
SM-9061203-SE 16 22 | S§-7111410-TP 10 3 110-24106 16 14
SM-9061853-SR 16 16 | SS-7151120-SP 4 35 110-52701 2 29
SQ-1110401-¥Z 15 7 | S8-7620750-SP 8 23 110-71602 & 9
58-1080510-SP 10 8 | SS8-7651650-TP 4 27 110-71701 6 10
58-1110710-8P 14 45 | 85-770101C-SP 16 7 110-71800 6 63
§S-2090710-SP 8 13 | 55-8090540-8P 8 57 110-72204 14 2
58-2110920-TP 2 50 | SS-8110310-SP 4 4 111-85105 18 2
§3-2110930-8p 8 14 | SS-8110410-TP 10 18 111-85204 18 3
55-4080415-3P 2 66 | SS-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85501 18 14
55~4110515-8P 2 10 | 88-8110410-TP 12 37 119-66504 18 12
88-4110515-8P 2 21 $8-8110510-SP & 10 119-69409 18 4
58-4110515-8P 2 23 1 S8-8110610-SP 10 31
55-4110515-3P 2 25 | 58-8150310-Sp 2 47 229-04155 10 19
88-4110515-8P Z 28 | S8-8150710-SP 4 26 229-04155 10 36
53-4110515-8P 2 67 | 83-8150710-SP 8 7 229-06101 4 20
S8-4110516-8p 14 64 | S8-8150710-8P 8 21 228-07109 6 8
§8-4110515-8P 19 22 | S$8-8150710-SP 8 37 229-07406 6 14
58-4110715-SF 14 11 | $5-8150710-SP 8 52 229-07703 6 13
58-4110715~-8P 14 22 | SS-8150710-SP 10 24 229-12109 2 30
53-4110715-3P 15 4 | SS-8150710-SP 10 39 229-25101 15 2
85-4110715-8P 15 12 | S$8-8150710-SP 12 26 229-32453 18 11

- 24 —




o JLEECE

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 19982001 JUKI CORP.

FRONBEMETER. AETIZ &
ERILELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %A=

HELVRS, SHERE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KOOy )R BB HROED T ST BETSELS Y ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

o=V YR ML 20014568 REOCHRIRTHEELEZLOTY,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2001.

2001. 6. Printed in Japan (E)




